Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1

March 2010

Form must be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: ✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells _ Effective Date of Transfer: August 21 2003 Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 111410 Gas Gathering System: _ Lease Name: Harold Mcintrye/Thompson Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: ____ sw _ne _nw _nw Sec. 6 Twp. 24 R. 19 ✓ E W Spot Location: 4894 feet from N / ✓ S Line Legal Description of Lease: nw qtr of nw qtr containing app 29 acres 4200 feet from ✓ E /
W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: Entire Project: Yes No County: Allen Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Tucker Field Name: iola Injection Zone(s):_ ** Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: ___ feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section feet from Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Past Operator's License No. Contact Person: _ Past Operator's Name & Address: Phone: Loraine Cleaver (Deceased) Title: Signature: -Lega RECEIVED **TORPORATION COMMISSION** Contact Person: Jerry Thompson New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: Thompson oil company Phone: 620-363-1045 OCT 0 4 2013 2260 North Dakota Road Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer SERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS lola Kansas 66749 September 30,2013 Title: Owner Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #_ has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowledged as __ is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit Permit No.: _____ . Recommended action: permitted by No.: __ Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT PRODUCTION Mail to: Past Operator ____

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Must Be Filed For All Wells

	No.: 111410				
* Lease Name:	Harold Mcintrye/Thompson	*Location: allen county ks			
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
17	15-001-21776-00-00	4894 FSDFNL	4200 Circle	oil	prod
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
er er staddensstadet i stade er den der der det der er er de de deren.		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		***
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		***************************************
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SEC
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	KANSAS COF	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		CT 0 4 2013
	Market Control of the	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	CONS	ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one security please indicate which section each well is located.

265

FROM						
то	THIS DEED, , Made this 21st day of August, 2003					
	, between Joanne McIntyre, a single person					
Entered in Transfer Record in	A STATE OF THE STA					
my office, this 5th day of						
Sept. 2003						
There of Keled =	of Allen County, in the State of Kansas					
County Clerk.	Jerome A. Thompson and Shervl K.					
STATE OF KANSAS, ALLEN county, } ss.	Thompson, husband and wife					
This instrument was filed for record on the						
5TH day of SEPTEMBER 2003 , at 10:40 o'clock A. M., and						
duly recorded in Book A37	of Allen County, in the State of Kansas					
at page 265	of Affen County, in the State of Kansas as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common,					
Cara Darkdoll	as second parties,					
Register of Deeds.	WITNESSETH: In consideration of the sum of					
By Deputy.	Exception #3 and no DOLLARS,					
FEES.	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, first part y hereby conveys and warrants unto second parties, as joint tenants with the right of succeiving					
Register of Deeds, for recording, \$ 8.00	vorship and not as tenants in common, all the following described real estate					
County Clerk, for transfer,	situated in the County of Allen					
Total, \$	State of Kansas , to wit:					
	CORRECTION DEED					
The Northwest Quarter of	the Northwest Fractional Quarter (NW/4 NW Fr/4) of					
Section Six (6), Township Twenty-Four (24) South, Range Nineteen (19) East, less the following described land: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the						
NW/4 OT the NW/4 of said Section 6. Township 24. Range 19. thence West 330						
reet, thence South 239 feet. Thence Fast 1/0 feet, thence South 518 feet						
thence East 160 feet, thence North 777 feet to point of beginning and less the South 130 feet of said NW/4 of NW Fractional Quarter.						
the south 130 feet of said NW/4 of NW Fractional Quarter.						
First Party reserves an easement to a grain bin situated on a triangle 42 feet with 60 feet angle for as long as they own the execpted tract.						
**This deed made for the purpose of correcting deed recorded in Book 199, page 507. Correcting for legal description.						
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appure appure and appure and appure and appure appure and appure appure and appure appure and appure a						
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever, as joint tenants, the survivor to take the whole estate.						
promise and agree to and with second partie	, her heirs, executors and administrators does hereby covenant, as that at the delivery of these presents they are lawfully seized in					
their own right of an absolute:	and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in fee simple of and in all and singular the					
above described premises together with the	appurtenances: that the same are free clear discharged and unincumbered of and					
from all former and other grants, estates, taxes, assessments and incumbrances of what nature or kind so ever, except;						
Easements and restrictions of record, if any.						
and that she will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the same unto second parties, as joint tenants with						
the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, against first						
party, her heirs, and all and every person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, first party , has hereunto set her hand , the day and year first above						
written.						
poarne The Sulyre						
Noanne McIntyre						
STATE OF KANSAS , Allen COUNTY, ss.						
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3rd day of September, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came						
RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	Joanne McIntyre, a single person					
UL 4 2013 deed, and duly a	cknowledged the execution of the same.					
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official					
CONSERVATION DIVISION seal on the day a WICHITA, KS	and year last above written.					
My appointment expires A. JANI	ENE K. BRUNELL Jahene K. Brunell Notary Public					
(CEAT) Notary	Public - State of Kansas					
- I My Annt Evoir	es Nov. 20, 2006 265					